Eastvale Community Foundation 3rd Annual Spark of Love Toy Drive

Date: Saturday, December 7, 2013 Time: 3:00 pm to 9:00 pm Location: Eastvale Community Center (13820 Schleisman Rd.).

Please bring a new, unwrapped toy for the Spark of Love Toy Drive to the Eastvale Community Foundation booth at the Jurupa Community Services District's Winterfest Event.

All donated toys will be distributed to underprivileged children in the community. Please join us in spreading some holiday cheer to these children! While you are at our booth, take a moment to find out more about the Eastvale Community Foundation.

Can't make it to the event to drop off a toy? You can still participate! **The City of Eastvale will have a Spark of Love collection box at City Hall**. City Hall is located at 12363 Limonite Ave., Suite 910, and is open Monday through Thursday, from 7:30 am to 5:30 pm.